(i) Reconciliation of  Balance sheet as at April 1, 2015 (Transition Date)

(ii) A. Reconciliation of  Balance sheet as at March 31, 2016

B. Reconciliation of Statement of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2016

(iii) A. Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016

B. Reconciliation of Income Statement March 31, 2016

(iv) Adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows

The presentation requirements under Previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information has

been regrouped for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The Regrouped Previous GAAP information is derived from the

Financial Statements of the Company prepared in accordance with Previous GAAP.

80

STNOTES OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2017

A N N U A L   R E P O R T   2 0 1 6 - 2 0 1 7

Particulars

stI.   Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1  April, 2015 (Rs. in lacs)

41   First-time adoption of Ind AS (Continue…)

Note
Regrouped

Previous GAAP
Ind AS

adjustments
Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  11,511.20  -   11,511.20

(b) Capital work-in-progress  -   -   -

(c) Other Intangible assets  7.47  -   7.47

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  "A"  34,487.91  8,460.30  42,948.21

(ii) Loans  "B"  1,130.00  (163.69)  966.31

(iii) Others  54.16  -   54.16

(e) Other non-current assets  927.35  -   927.35

Total Non-current assets  48,118.09  8,296.61  56,414.70

Current assets

(a) Inventories  604.81  -   604.81

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  "A"  4,097.54  55.57  4,153.11

(ii) Trade receivables  2,320.67  -   2,320.67

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents  192.33  -   192.33

(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above  54.36  -   54.36

(v) Loans  1,926.23  -   1,926.23

(vi) Others  1,085.84  -   1,085.84

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - - -

(d) Other current assets  261.78  -   261.78

Total Current assets  10,543.56  55.57  10,599.13

TOTAL ASSETS  58,661.65  8,352.18  67,013.83

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share capital  492.30  -   492.30

(b) Other Equity "A" & "B" & "C" & "E" & "F" & "G"  54,428.14  5,496.14  59,924.28

Total Equity  54,920.44  5,496.14  60,416.58

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings  394.97  -   394.97

(b) Provisions  69.77  -   69.77

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) "F"  969.14  2,915.29  3,884.43

(d) Other non-current liabilities  92.19  -   92.19

Total Non-current liabilities  1,526.07  2,915.29  4,441.36

Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  100.13  -   100.13

(ii) Trade payables  1,280.38  -   1,280.38

(iii) Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in (c) )  660.50  -   660.50

(b) Other current liabilities  96.93  -   96.93

(c) Provisions "E"  77.20  (59.25)  17.95

Total Current liabilities  2,215.14  (59.25)  2,155.89

Total Equity And Liabilities  58,661.65  8,352.18  67,013.83

81

STNOTES OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2017

A N N U A L   R E P O R T   2 0 1 6 - 2 0 1 7

stII.   A   Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 31  March, 2016 (Rs. in lacs)

41   First-time adoption of Ind AS (Continue…)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  12,009.32  -   12,009.32

(b) Capital work-in-progress  -   -   -

(c) Intangible assets  5.36  -   5.36

(d) Financial Assets

(i) Non Current Investment  "A"  35,485.10  7,258.31  42,743.42

(ii) Loans  "B"  1,130.00  (73.54)  1,056.46

(iii) Others  57.93  -   57.93

(e) Other non-current assets  3,346.84  -   3,346.84

Total Non-current assets  52,034.55  7,184.77  59,219.33

Current assets

(a) Inventories  669.10  -   669.10

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  "A"  4,600.14  (16.16)  4,583.98

(ii) Trade receivables  2,660.71  -   2,660.71

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents  294.39  -   294.39

(iv) Bank balance other than (iii) above  59.23  -   59.23

(v) Loans  1,208.97  -   1,208.97

(vi) Others  1,310.50  -   1,310.50

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)  -   -   -

(d) Other current assets  214.51  -   214.51

Total Current assets  11,017.55  (16.16)  11,001.39

TOTAL ASSETS  63,052.10  7,168.61  70,220.72

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share capital  492.30  -   492.30

(b) Other Equity  "A" & "B" & "C" & "E" & "F" &"G"  58,279.49  4,730.70  63,010.19

Total Equity  58,771.79  4,730.70  63,502.49

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities  -   -   -

(i) Borrowings  332.36  -   332.36

(b) Provisions  76.20  -   76.20

(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  "G"  935.01  2,497.16  3,432.18

(d) Other non-current liabilities  94.27  -   94.27

Total Non-current liabilities  1,437.84  2,497.16  3,935.01

Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  108.56  -   108.56

(ii) Trade payables  1,325.72  -   1,325.72

(iii) Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in (c) )  1,193.07  -   1,193.07

(b) Other current liabilities  130.47  -   130.47

(c) Provisions  "E"  84.65  (59.25)  25.40

Total Current liabilities  2,842.47  (59.25)  2,783.22

Total Equity And Liabilities  63,052.10  7,168.61  70,220.72

Particulars
Note

Regrouped
Previous GAAP

Ind AS
adjustments

Ind AS

82

STNOTES OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2017

A N N U A L   R E P O R T   2 0 1 6 - 2 0 1 7

Particulars

stII.   B.   Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31  March, 2016 (Rs. in lacs)

41   First-time adoption of Ind AS (Continue…)

Note
Regrouped

Previous GAAP
Ind AS

adjustments
Ind AS

I Revenue from Operations  "A" & "D" & "G"  18,440.23  (1,620.78)  16,819.45

II Other Income  49.29  -   49.29

III Total Revenue (I + II)  18,489.52  (1,620.78)  16,868.74

IV Expenses

Cost of materials consumed  5,008.37  -   5,008.37

Excise Duty  "D"  -   1,501.83  1,501.83

Changes in inventories of finished

goods and work-in-progress  (13.81)  -   (13.81)

Employee benefits expense  "C"  2,260.06  (37.22)  2,222.84

Finance Costs  22.28  -   22.28

Depreciation and amortization expense  653.33  -   653.33

Other expenses  "G"  5,908.82  (829.27)  5,079.55

Total Expenses  13,839.05  635.34  14,474.39

V Profit before tax  4,650.47  (2,256.12)  2,394.35

VI Tax expense

Current tax  "F"  774.00  (543.31)  230.69

Deferred tax  "F"  (34.13)  125.52  91.39

VII Profit for the year  3,910.60  (1,838.33)  2,072.27

VIII Other Comprehensive Income  "A" & "C"

(i)   Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  -   1,118.14  1,118.14

(ii)  Income tax relating to items that will

not be reclassified to profit or loss  -   (16.66)  (16.66)

(iii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  -   (45.58)  (45.58)

(iv)  Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss  -   17.00  17.00

IX Total Comprehensive Income for the year  3,910.60  (765.43)  3,145.17

Particulars

III   A   Reconciliation of Equity (Rs. in lacs)

Total equity under local GAAP  58,771.79  54,920.44

Adjustments impact: Gain/ (Loss)

Reversal of proposed ordinary dividends payable  "E"  59.25  59.25

Fair valuation of financial asset - Interest feee loan to

employee welfare trust  "B"  (73.54)  (163.69)

Fair valuation of financial asset - Investments  "A"  7,242.15  8,515.87

Deferred tax assets/(liability)  "G"  (2,497.16)  (2,915.29)

 Total IND AS adjustment  4,730.70  5,496.14

Total equity under Ind AS  63,502.49  60,416.58

Note

83

As at
st 31 March, 2016